

Colorado Department Of Transportation [Development]

Printed On: 04/20/2015

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: April 16, 2015

---

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
007	C20365	NH0853-096	1	AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES - WCR, INC.	\$5,464,423.40	\$5,812,800.00	106.38%	\$348,376.60
Letting Totals			1		\$5,464,423.40	\$5,812,800.00	106.38%	\$348,376.60

---

Vendor Ranking

Letting No: 20150416  
 Letting Date: April 16, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20365  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS

Project(s): NH 0853-096  
 Counties: WELD, REGION 4

Contract Description:

US85 NORTHBOUND BRIGHTON TO FT. LUPTON

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$5,464,423.40	94.01%	100.00%
1	028B	AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES - WCR, INC.	\$5,812,800.00	100.00%	106.38%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150416 Contract ID: C20365 Counties: WELD, REGION  
 Letting Date: April 16, 2015 Region: 4 4  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 028B AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES - WCR, INC.		Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BIDITEMS							<b>LCC:</b>
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	385.000 EACH	5.00000	1,925.00	2.30000	885.50		
202-00190	Removal of Concrete Median Cover Material	50.000 SY	12.00000	600.00	30.00000	1,500.00		
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	180.000 LF	22.00000	3,960.00	11.55000	2,079.00		
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	6,990.000 SY	4.00000	27,960.00	10.30000	71,997.00		
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	25,999.000 SY	2.00000	51,998.00	4.37000	113,615.63		
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	592.000 LF	7.00000	4,144.00	4.60000	2,723.20		
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	2.000 EACH	250.00000	500.00	335.00000	670.00		
202-05004	Sawing Concrete (4 Inch)	75.000 LF	12.00000	900.00	2.00000	150.00		
202-05030	Sawing Asphalt Material (10 Inch)	2,158.000 LF	2.50000	5,395.00	2.10000	4,531.80		
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	1,359.000 CY	10.00000	13,590.00	39.15000	53,204.85		
203-01100	Proof Rolling	10.000 HOUR	110.00000	1,100.00	175.00000	1,750.00		
203-01500	Blading	20.000 HOUR	140.00000	2,800.00	180.00000	3,600.00		
203-01510	Backhoe	20.000 HOUR	125.00000	2,500.00	165.00000	3,300.00		
203-01590	Front End Loader (Rubber Tire)	20.000 HOUR	120.00000	2,400.00	165.00000	3,300.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150416 Contract ID: C20365 Counties: WELD, REGION  
 Letting Date: April 16, 2015 Region: 4 4  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 028B AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES - WCR, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BIDITEMS							<b>LCC:</b>
203-02330	Laborer	80.000 HOUR	40.00000	3,200.00	50.00000	4,000.00		
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	800.000 LF	8.00000	6,400.00	9.25000	7,400.00		
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	1,300.000 LF	8.00000	10,400.00	14.00000	18,200.00		
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	4.000 EACH	800.00000	3,200.00	1,400.00000	5,600.00		
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000 HOUR	50.00000	2,000.00	75.00000	3,000.00		
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	12.000 HOUR	80.00000	960.00	145.00000	1,740.00		
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	180.000 HOUR	120.00000	21,600.00	145.00000	26,100.00		
208-00205	Erosion Control Supervisor	144.000 HOUR	110.00000	15,840.00	260.00000	37,440.00		
210-00011	Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 1)	1.000 EACH	300.00000	300.00	290.00000	290.00		
210-00530	Rebuild Portions of Present Structure	2.000 SF	350.00000	700.00	2,850.00000	5,700.00		
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.100 ACRE	3,000.00000	300.00	11,560.00000	1,156.00		
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.100 ACRE	5,000.00000	500.00	11,560.00000	1,156.00		
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	500.000 SY	4.00000	2,000.00	5.80000	2,900.00		
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	2,033.000 CY	30.00000	60,990.00	57.00000	115,881.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150416 Contract ID: C20365 Counties: WELD, REGION  
 Letting Date: April 16, 2015 Region: 4 4  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 028B AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES - WCR, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BIDITEMS							<b>LCC:</b>
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	200.000 TON	200.00000	40,000.00	175.00000	35,000.00		
403-05000	Hot Mix Asphalt (Reflective Crack Interlayer)	9,658.000 TON	195.00000	1,883,310.00	180.00000	1,738,440.00		
403-34861	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (100) (PG 70-28)	24,274.000 TON	85.00000	2,063,290.00	80.00000	1,941,920.00		
408-01100	Joint Sealant	168.000 LF	40.00000	6,720.00	12.00000	2,016.00		
412-01120	Concrete Pavement (11 Inch) (Fast Track)	7,614.000 SY	77.00000	586,278.00	107.00000	814,698.00		
506-00212	Riprap (12 Inch)	30.000 CY	75.00000	2,250.00	116.00000	3,480.00		
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	592.000 LF	20.00000	11,840.00	26.60000	15,747.20		
606-01340	End Anchorage Type 3D	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,165.00000	1,165.00		
606-02003	End Anchorage (Nonflared)	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00		
608-00016	Detectable Warnings (Install Only)	24.000 SF	40.00000	960.00	53.75000	1,290.00		
609-21010	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-B)	196.000 LF	25.00000	4,900.00	53.45000	10,476.20		
612-00101	Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type I)	150.000 EACH	85.00000	12,750.00	98.25000	14,737.50		
612-00102	Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type II)	161.000 EACH	90.00000	14,490.00	104.00000	16,744.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150416 Contract ID: C20365 Counties: WELD, REGION  
 Letting Date: April 16, 2015 Region: 4 4  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 028B AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES - WCR, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BIDITEMS							<b>LCC:</b>
612-00103	Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type III)	83.000 EACH	95.00000	7,885.00	110.00000	9,130.00		
614-80387	Rumble Strip (Grinding)	18,606.000 LF	0.40000	7,442.40	0.40000	7,442.40		
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	12,000.00000	12,000.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00		
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	12,000.00000	12,000.00	10,900.00000	10,900.00		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,735.00000	1,735.00		
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	285,000.00000	285,000.00	370,688.03000	370,688.03		
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	11,600.00000	11,600.00		
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	373.000 GAL	75.00000	27,975.00	77.50000	28,907.50		
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	847.000 GAL	35.00000	29,645.00	56.25000	47,643.75		
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	763.000 SF	12.00000	9,156.00	18.00000	13,734.00		
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	120.000 SF	11.00000	1,320.00	18.50000	2,220.00		
630-00000	Flagging	3,000.000 HOUR	25.00000	75,000.00	26.60000	79,800.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150416 Contract ID: C20365 Counties: WELD, REGION  
 Letting Date: April 16, 2015 Region: 4 4  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 028B AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES - WCR, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BIDITEMS							<b>LCC:</b>
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	30.000 DAY	150.00000	4,500.00	105.00000	3,150.00		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	70.000 DAY	650.00000	45,500.00	925.00000	64,750.00		
630-00015	Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	10.000 HOUR	35.00000	350.00	11.55000	115.50		
630-80002	Flashing Beacon (Solar)	2.000 EACH	750.00000	1,500.00	465.00000	930.00		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	31.000 EACH	50.00000	1,550.00	40.50000	1,255.50		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	64.000 EACH	60.00000	3,840.00	69.35000	4,438.40		
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000 EACH	70.00000	560.00	75.13000	601.04		
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	2,500.00000	5,000.00	3,700.00000	7,400.00		
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	865.00000	1,730.00		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	200.000 EACH	40.00000	8,000.00	26.60000	5,320.00		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	200.000 EACH	10.00000	2,000.00	7.00000	1,400.00		
630-80510	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	2,750.00000	2,750.00	4,050.00000	4,050.00		
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	15.000 DAY	500.00000	7,500.00	985.00000	14,775.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$5,464,423.40		\$5,812,800.00		





Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150416	Contract ID: C20365	Counties: WELD, REGION
Letting Date: April 16, 2015	Region: 4	4
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): NH 0853-096

Contract Description:  
 US85 NORTHBOUND BRIGHTON TO FT. LUPTON

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BIDITEMS						
0005	202-00090 Removal of Delineator	385.000	5.00000	2.30000 EACH	1,925.00	885.50	46.00%	-1,039.50
0010	202-00190 Removal of Concrete Median Cover Material	50.000	12.00000	30.00000 SY	600.00	1,500.00	250.00%	900.00
0015	202-00203 Removal of Curb and Gutter	180.000	22.00000	11.55000 LF	3,960.00	2,079.00	52.50%	-1,881.00
0020	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	6,990.000	4.00000	10.30000 SY	27,960.00	71,997.00	257.50%	44,037.00
0025	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	25,999.000	2.00000	4.37000 SY	51,998.00	113,615.63	218.50%	61,617.63
0030	202-01130 Removal of Guardrail Type 3	592.000	7.00000	4.60000 LF	4,144.00	2,723.20	65.71%	-1,420.80
0035	202-01300 Removal of End Anchorage	2.000	250.00000	335.00000 EACH	500.00	670.00	134.00%	170.00
0040	202-05004 Sawing Concrete (4 Inch)	75.000	12.00000	2.00000 LF	900.00	150.00	16.67%	-750.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150416	Contract ID: C20365	Counties: WELD, REGION
Letting Date: April 16, 2015	Region: 4	4
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): NH 0853-096

Contract Description:  
 US85 NORTHBOUND BRIGHTON TO FT. LUPTON

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BIDITEMS						
0045	202-05030 Sawing Asphalt Material (10 Inch)	2,158.000	2.50000	2.10000 LF	5,395.00	4,531.80	84.00%	-863.20
0050	203-00000 Unclassified Excavation	1,359.000	10.00000	39.15000 CY	13,590.00	53,204.85	391.50%	39,614.85
0055	203-01100 Proof Rolling	10.000	110.00000	175.00000 HOUR	1,100.00	1,750.00	159.09%	650.00
0060	203-01500 Blading	20.000	140.00000	180.00000 HOUR	2,800.00	3,600.00	128.57%	800.00
0065	203-01510 Backhoe	20.000	125.00000	165.00000 HOUR	2,500.00	3,300.00	132.00%	800.00
0070	203-01590 Front End Loader (Rubber Tire)	20.000	120.00000	165.00000 HOUR	2,400.00	3,300.00	137.50%	900.00
0075	203-02330 Laborer	80.000	40.00000	50.00000 HOUR	3,200.00	4,000.00	125.00%	800.00
0080	208-00002 Erosion Log (12 Inch)	800.000	8.00000	9.25000 LF	6,400.00	7,400.00	115.63%	1,000.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150416 Contract ID: C20365 Counties: WELD, REGION  
 Letting Date: April 16, 2015 Region: 4  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NH 0853-096

Contract Description:  
 US85 NORTHBOUND BRIGHTON TO FT. LUPTON

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BIDITEMS						
0085	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	1,300.000	8.00000	14.00000 LF	10,400.00	18,200.00	175.00%	7,800.00
0090	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	4.000	800.00000	1,400.00000 EACH	3,200.00	5,600.00	175.00%	2,400.00
0095	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000	50.00000	75.00000 HOUR	2,000.00	3,000.00	150.00%	1,000.00
0100	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	12.000	80.00000	145.00000 HOUR	960.00	1,740.00	181.25%	780.00
0105	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	180.000	120.00000	145.00000 HOUR	21,600.00	26,100.00	120.83%	4,500.00
0110	208-00205 Erosion Control Supervisor	144.000	110.00000	260.00000 HOUR	15,840.00	37,440.00	236.36%	21,600.00
0115	210-00011 Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 1)	1.000	300.00000	290.00000 EACH	300.00	290.00	96.67%	-10.00
0120	210-00530 Rebuild Portions of Present Structure	2.000	350.00000	2,850.00000 SF	700.00	5,700.00	814.29%	5,000.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150416 Contract ID: C20365 Counties: WELD, REGION  
 Letting Date: April 16, 2015 Region: 4  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NH 0853-096

Contract Description:  
 US85 NORTHBOUND BRIGHTON TO FT. LUPTON

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BIDITEMS						
0125	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.100	3,000.00000	11,560.00000 ACRE	300.00	1,156.00	385.33%	856.00
0130	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	0.100	5,000.00000	11,560.00000 ACRE	500.00	1,156.00	231.20%	656.00
0135	216-00201 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	500.000	4.00000	5.80000 SY	2,000.00	2,900.00	145.00%	900.00
0140	304-06007 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	2,033.000	30.00000	57.00000 CY	60,990.00	115,881.00	190.00%	54,891.00
0145	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	200.000	200.00000	175.00000 TON	40,000.00	35,000.00	87.50%	-5,000.00
0150	403-05000 Hot Mix Asphalt (Reflective Crack Interlayer)	9,658.000	195.00000	180.00000 TON	1,883,310.00	1,738,440.00	92.31%	-144,870.00
0155	403-34861 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (100) (PG 70-28)	24,274.000	85.00000	80.00000 TON	2,063,290.00	1,941,920.00	94.12%	-121,370.00
0160	408-01100 Joint Sealant	168.000	40.00000	12.00000 LF	6,720.00	2,016.00	30.00%	-4,704.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150416 Contract ID: C20365 Counties: WELD, REGION  
 Letting Date: April 16, 2015 Region: 4  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NH 0853-096

Contract Description:  
 US85 NORTHBOUND BRIGHTON TO FT. LUPTON

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BIDITEMS						
0165	412-01120 Concrete Pavement (11 Inch) (Fast Track)	7,614.000	77.00000	107.00000 SY	586,278.00	814,698.00	138.96%	228,420.00
0170	506-00212 Riprap (12 Inch)	30.000	75.00000	116.00000 CY	2,250.00	3,480.00	154.67%	1,230.00
0175	606-00301 Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	592.000	20.00000	26.60000 LF	11,840.00	15,747.20	133.00%	3,907.20
0180	606-01340 End Anchorage Type 3D	1.000	1,500.00000	1,165.00000 EACH	1,500.00	1,165.00	77.67%	-335.00
0185	606-02003 End Anchorage (Nonflared)	1.000	2,000.00000	3,000.00000 EACH	2,000.00	3,000.00	150.00%	1,000.00
0190	608-00016 Detectable Warnings (Install Only)	24.000	40.00000	53.75000 SF	960.00	1,290.00	134.38%	330.00
0195	609-21010 Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-B)	196.000	25.00000	53.45000 LF	4,900.00	10,476.20	213.80%	5,576.20
0200	612-00101 Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type I)	150.000	85.00000	98.25000 EACH	12,750.00	14,737.50	115.59%	1,987.50

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150416	Contract ID: C20365	Counties: WELD, REGION
Letting Date: April 16, 2015	Region: 4	4
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): NH 0853-096

Contract Description:  
 US85 NORTHBOUND BRIGHTON TO FT. LUPTON

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BIDITEMS						
0205	612-00102 Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type II)	161.000	90.00000	104.00000 EACH	14,490.00	16,744.00	115.56%	2,254.00
0210	612-00103 Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type III)	83.000	95.00000	110.00000 EACH	7,885.00	9,130.00	115.79%	1,245.00
0215	614-80387 Rumble Strip (Grinding)	18,606.000	0.40000	0.40000 LF	7,442.40	7,442.40	100.00%	0.00
0220	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	12,000.00000	17,500.00000 EACH	12,000.00	17,500.00	145.83%	5,500.00
0225	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	12,000.00000	10,900.00000 EACH	12,000.00	10,900.00	90.83%	-1,100.00
0230	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	1,500.00000	1,735.00000 EACH	1,500.00	1,735.00	115.67%	235.00
0235	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	20,000.00000	9,000.00000 L S	20,000.00	9,000.00	45.00%	-11,000.00
0240	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	285,000.00000	370,688.03000 L S	285,000.00	370,688.03	130.07%	85,688.03

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150416	Contract ID: C20365	Counties: WELD, REGION
Letting Date: April 16, 2015	Region: 4	4
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): NH 0853-096

Contract Description:  
 US85 NORTHBOUND BRIGHTON TO FT. LUPTON

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BIDITEMS						
0245	626-01000 Public Information Services	1.000	10,000.00000	11,600.00000 L S	10,000.00	11,600.00	116.00%	1,600.00
0250	627-00005 Epoxy Pavement Marking	373.000	75.00000	77.50000 GAL	27,975.00	28,907.50	103.33%	932.50
0255	627-00011 Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	847.000	35.00000	56.25000 GAL	29,645.00	47,643.75	160.71%	17,998.75
0260	627-30405 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	763.000	12.00000	18.00000 SF	9,156.00	13,734.00	150.00%	4,578.00
0265	627-30410 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	120.000	11.00000	18.50000 SF	1,320.00	2,220.00	168.18%	900.00
0270	630-00000 Flagging	3,000.000	25.00000	26.60000 HOUR	75,000.00	79,800.00	106.40%	4,800.00
0275	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	30.000	150.00000	105.00000 DAY	4,500.00	3,150.00	70.00%	-1,350.00
0280	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	70.000	650.00000	925.00000 DAY	45,500.00	64,750.00	142.31%	19,250.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150416 Contract ID: C20365 Counties: WELD, REGION  
 Letting Date: April 16, 2015 Region: 4  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NH 0853-096

Contract Description:  
 US85 NORTHBOUND BRIGHTON TO FT. LUPTON

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BIDITEMS						
0285	630-00015 Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	10.000	35.00000	11.55000 HOUR	350.00	115.50	33.00%	-234.50
0290	630-80002 Flashing Beacon (Solar)	2.000	750.00000	465.00000 EACH	1,500.00	930.00	62.00%	-570.00
0295	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	31.000	50.00000	40.50000 EACH	1,550.00	1,255.50	81.00%	-294.50
0300	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	64.000	60.00000	69.35000 EACH	3,840.00	4,438.40	115.58%	598.40
0305	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000	70.00000	75.13000 EACH	560.00	601.04	107.33%	41.04
0310	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	2,500.00000	3,700.00000 EACH	5,000.00	7,400.00	148.00%	2,400.00
0315	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000	2,000.00000	865.00000 EACH	4,000.00	1,730.00	43.25%	-2,270.00
0320	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	200.000	40.00000	26.60000 EACH	8,000.00	5,320.00	66.50%	-2,680.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150416 Contract ID: C20365 Counties: WELD, REGION  
 Letting Date: April 16, 2015 Region: 4  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NH 0853-096

Contract Description:  
 US85 NORTHBOUND BRIGHTON TO FT. LUPTON

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BIDITEMS						
0325	630-80380 Traffic Cone	200.000	10.00000	7.00000 EACH	2,000.00	1,400.00	70.00%	-600.00
0330	630-80510 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	2,750.00000	4,050.00000 L S	2,750.00	4,050.00	147.27%	1,300.00
0335	630-85041 Mobile Attenuator	15.000	500.00000	985.00000 DAY	7,500.00	14,775.00	197.00%	7,275.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$5,464,423.40	\$5,812,800.00	106.38%	\$348,376.60
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$5,464,423.40</b>	<b>\$5,812,800.00</b>	<b>106.38%</b>	<b>\$348,376.60</b>